
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

MUS Saturday, 20 May 2023

M M1/2/3 336 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 CINCINNATI GIRL Last start Masters placegetter GUN, 11/05/2023, R12, M M2/2/2W. Wakem 530613 13/02282M 8P 1M 3M 4MB22/02/2019

 2 BOCKEY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 16/05/2023, R12, M M2/2/2K. Kowalski 530647 14/02327M 2M 2M 3P 6PD07/03/2019

 3 MANTON BLAZE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 15/08/2022, R6, M M2/1/2D. Sanderson 497758 18/01876M 6M 1M 3M 6PB20/11/2017

 4 COAL BLASTER 1 Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R7, P M2/1/2P. Akers 530631 12/01722P 1M 7P 6P 7PB01/03/2019

 5 HALLY MULWEE Weighted points score MOR, 01/04/2023, R4, Y M3/2S. Rees 525633 9/01735Y (FEL)M 1P (DQF)M 2MB25/09/2018

 6 SIMILAR FEATURES Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R12, M M3/2P. Carrall 534531 4/01216M 5P 8P 7P 1PB07/05/2019

 7 CHAD'S BOY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R10, P M3/2E. Pomfrett 528677 4/0977P 5Y 4P 2Y 7PD08/01/2019

 8 MEXICAN MAVIS Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R8, P M3/2P. Carrall 534526 5/0907P 7P 7P 5P 6PB07/05/2019

 9 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS 1 Weighted points score WAU, 13/05/2023, R9, Y M3/2J. Goddard 531979 7/0647Y 5M 6Y 7Y 6YB29/01/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

MUS Saturday, 20 May 2023

P 5 431 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 TOO RIGHT MATE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3G. Kedwell 548491 8/12377P 1P 3P 1P 5PD27/07/2020

 2 ARE EIGHT 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4B. Moroney 549716 8/02375P 1P 5P 1P 3PD20/09/2020

 3 WITCH EARNER Grade order Grade 5 5/1M. Edwards 545285 14/02315P 6P 3P 4P 1PB06/04/2020

 4 COUGHLIN Grade order Grade 5 5/4D. Sanderson 547115 12/02311P 5P 2P 3P 6PD19/06/2020

 5 AEROPLANE LUCY Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Smith 548826 6/02312P 1P 2P 2P 6PB25/05/2020

 6 COSMIC FRANKY 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4D. Stone 553099 5/02111Y 3Y 3P 6P 1PD25/12/2020

 7 PENNIES FOREVER Grade order Grade 5 5/2R. Howard 554955 8/22105P 2P 1P 1P 5PB05/02/2021

 8 MANTON BLAZE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/1D. Sanderson 497758 18/71876M 6M 1M 3M 6PB20/11/2017

 9 COSMIC NELL Grade order Grade 5 5/3D. Stone 553101 3/11835P 2P 1P 6P 3PB25/12/2020

 10 JERRY'S MATE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4J. Goddard 539964 8/01823Y 2Y 1Y 4Y 1YD13/12/2019

 11 KEY BON 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4E. Pomfrett 541393 6/01761Y 3Y 4Y 4Y 1YB13/01/2020

 12 KEEP IT SASSY 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Finlay 548162 7/01744P 1P 5P 4P 8PB01/05/2020

 13 ROY JUNIOR Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Sealey 535814 2/01744Y 2Y 5Y 2Y 1PD05/05/2019

 14 MUSTARD'S CHOICE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Jones 558461 1/01622P 5P 2P 7P 1PD03/05/2021

 15 MY JEWEL Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Bell 536677 7/01626P 1P 3P 5P 6PB29/07/2019

 16 TRALEE JAY 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Neville 547239 7/01625P 5P 1P 6P 3PD25/06/2020

 17 YORE CHEVY Grade order Grade 5 5/3M. Smith 550611 4/11503P 1P 5P 8P 4PD17/10/2020

 18 SANDY MOREIRA 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4E. Pomfrett 544697 2/01446Y 4P 3Y 4P 1YB04/04/2020

 19 SADIE SEAHORSE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Smith 558276 3/01413P 7P 8P 5P 1PB14/01/2021

 20 ZEAL SURPRISE Grade order Grade 5 5/3J. Murray 554995 5/11414P 7P 3P 8P 2PB15/11/2020

 21 IS A COCO 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3G. Ball 558826 5/11415P 4P 1P 4P 4PB22/02/2021

 22 CAWBOURNE MOCHA Grade order Grade 5 5/4D. Stone 547954 5/01395Y 6P 7P 6P 1PB13/07/2020

 23 HOOKED ON RUM Grade order Grade 5 5/2P. Akers 555460 4/21325P 4P 1P 4P 8PB21/02/2021

 24 EMMA PEARL 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Edwards 547843 3/01326P 3P 4P 3P 7PB08/07/2020

 25 ZAMBORA BLASTER 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4N. Lyford 549775 1/01264P 5P 4P 5P 2PD12/09/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

MUS Saturday, 20 May 2023

P 5 431 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 26 TOMMY TUNA Grade order Grade 5 5/1M. Smith 558273 7/31264P 3P 5P 7P 4PD14/01/2021

 27 SPRING KIMETTO Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Bell 542245 4/01204P 3P 6P 4P 4PB21/01/2020

 28 LAILA HERRERA Grade order Grade 5 5/3P. Parrelli 548386 3/11174P 6P 6Y 4P 3PB24/07/2020

 29 NOAH'S ACE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4K. Brennan 551321 8/01166Y 6P 7P 1P 8PD12/11/2020

 30 NOBU LAD Grade order Grade 5 5/4N. Lyford 549770 3/01088P 4P 7P 2P 5PD12/09/2020

 31 SWANKY KEY Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Finlay 546851 1/01085P 4P 5P 6P 1PD06/06/2020

 32 BOBBY RISSOLE Grade order Grade 5 5/1P. Parrelli 538289 4/3995P 6P 5P 7P 4PD17/10/2019

 33 MRS. BEAR 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Dunphy 537900 4/0938P 3P 7P 7P 7PB27/09/2019

 34 ABBY ROAD 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4N. Lyford 554519 1/0936P 3P 8P 7P 6PB31/01/2021

 35 SIMMER AND STIR 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4E. Pomfrett 541437 1/0924Y 3Y 7Y 7P 4YB14/01/2020

 36 DOUBLE INFINITY 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4K. Barber 558387 1/0925P 7P 1Y 5Y 4YB23/04/2021

 37 PURE VISION 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4K. Ollerton 533481 4/0903P 6P 7P 8P 7PB18/04/2019

 38 GARTH LOOKS 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4J. Goddard 541834 5/0775Y 3Y 8Y 6Y 6PD22/01/2020

 39 PHANTOM GHOST 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Watson 536168 6/0768Y 4P 8P 7P 4PD19/07/2019

 40 MICKEY ROY 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4N. Lyford 554520 1/0668P 6P 7P 6P 6PD31/01/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

MUS Saturday, 20 May 2023

P 1 336 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 TELFORD 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/05/2023, R2, P 1/1K. Sanderson 547118 15/142585P 1P 1P 6P 4PD19/06/2020

 2 HIGHLY PRAISED 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R10, P 1/2E. Pomfrett 537177 14/7234(ROF)Y 7P 6Y 2P 2PD03/06/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

MUS Saturday, 20 May 2023

P 3 336 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 ALFIE'S ANGEL Last start winner GAR, 12/05/2023, R4, P 3/1/2S. Atkins 547849 8/72551P 2P 1P 7P 3PB03/07/2020

 2 DAUNTLESS 1 Last start Provincial winner MUS, 06/05/2023, R4, P 3/1/1D. Sanderson 547114 10/82371P 7P 3P 7P 1PD19/06/2020

 3 ARE EIGHT 2 Weighted points score GOS, 09/05/2023, R12, P 3/1/1B. Moroney 549716 8/72375P 1P 5P 1P 3PD20/09/2020

 4 BLAZING KOHANA Weighted points score GAR, 14/04/2023, R3, P 3/1/1B. Moroney 552328 9/82015P 7P 3P 4P 2YB27/11/2020

 5 KEEP IT SASSY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/05/2023, R2, P 3/1/1M. Finlay 548162 7/61744P 1P 5P 4P 8PB01/05/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS
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P 4 336 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 LIGHTNING ZEAL Dropping in grade MUS, 06/05/2023, R6, P 4/1/2M. Smith 544093 8/71805P 6P 7P 4P 2PD28/03/2020

 2 BOCKEY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 16/05/2023, R12, M 4/1/2K. Kowalski 530647 14/132327M 2M 2M 3P 6PD07/03/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

MUS Saturday, 20 May 2023

P 5 336 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 ROLLED YOU Last start winner MUS, 06/05/2023, R9, P 5/1G. Kedwell 555162 4/32341P 2P 1P 7P 2PD11/02/2021

 2 OUR CHINA RED Last start winner GUN, 11/05/2023, R9, P 5/1R. Neville 552693 4/32251P 3P 1P 2P 6PD21/12/2020

 3 FROM THE SKY Last start placegetter GUN, 11/05/2023, R10, P 5/3P. Parrelli 553075 2/12072P 6P 2P 1P 1PB03/12/2020

 4 COAL BLASTER 2 Last start placegetter MUS, 06/05/2023, R7, P 5/1P. Akers 530631 12/101722P 1M 7P 6P 7PB01/03/2019

 5 LIDCOMBE BLUE Last start placegetter GAR, 12/05/2023, R6, P 5/4K. Marsh 558465 1/01722P 1P 2P 3P 3PD03/05/2021

 6 MUSTARD'S CHOICE 1 Last start placegetter MUS, 06/05/2023, R11, P 5/4A. Jones 558461 1/01622P 5P 2P 7P 1PD03/05/2021

 7 SADIE SEAHORSE 2 Last start placegetter MUS, 06/05/2023, R9, P 5/2M. Smith 558276 3/21413P 7P 8P 5P 1PB14/01/2021

 8 MIGHTY MOUTH Last start placegetter MUS, 06/05/2023, R12, P 5/4A. Capper 556846 1/01282P 2P 7P 7P 7PB04/04/2021

 9 RHYNO'S MATE Last start placegetter TAR, 15/03/2023, R8, P 5/3T. Sainty 543280 2/11052P 6P 5P 7P 7PD29/02/2020

 10 PURE VISION 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 01/05/2023, R3, P 5/1K. Ollerton 533481 4/3903P 6P 7P 8P 7PB18/04/2019

 11 COSMIC FRANKY 2 Last start Country winner WAU, 15/04/2023, R5, Y 5/1D. Stone 553099 5/32111Y 3Y 3P 6P 1PD25/12/2020

 12 KEY BON 3 Last start Country winner MOR, 13/05/2023, R4, Y 5/2E. Pomfrett 541393 6/21761Y 3Y 4Y 4Y 1YB13/01/2020

 13 ABBY ROAD 2 Unrequired at last meeting MUS, 06/05/2023, R11, P 5/4N. Lyford 554519 1/0936P 3P 8P 7P 6PB31/01/2021

 14 IBIZA 2 Unrequired at last meeting MUS, 06/05/2023, R11, P 5/2I. Darcey 542318 3/2936P 4P 5P 4P 5PD22/01/2020

 15 DOUBLE INFINITY 1 Unrequired at last meeting MUS, 06/05/2023, R12, P 5/4K. Barber 558387 1/0925P 7P 1Y 5Y 4YB23/04/2021

 16 HEY NAN Unrequired at last meeting MUS, 06/05/2023, R10, P 5/4N. Lyford 554517 1/0838P 4Y 4P 4P 5PD31/01/2021

 17 TRALEE JAY 1 Dropping in grade MUS, 06/05/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Neville 547239 7/51625P 5P 1P 6P 3PD25/06/2020

 18 NOAH'S ACE 2 Dropping in grade TAR, 22/03/2023, R11, P 5/1K. Brennan 551321 8/71166Y 6P 7P 1P 8PD12/11/2020

 19 GIVE HIM TIME Dropping in grade MAT, 09/03/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Capper 551514 6/51018P 4P 5P 5Y 6PD31/08/2020

 20 DEVEREUX Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R9, P 5/2P. Parrelli 552130 3/22015P 1P 4P 1P 3PD03/12/2020

 21 HOOKED ON JACK Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R5, P 5/4S. Rees 552730 4/01885P 5P 1Y 1Y 1YD21/12/2020

 22 JERRY'S MATE 2 Weighted points score WAU, 13/05/2023, R8, Y 5/3J. Goddard 539964 8/11823Y 2Y 1Y 4Y 1YD13/12/2019

 23 CLASSY LUNA Weighted points score GAR, 13/05/2023, R12, P 5/3P. Lilley 562162 2/11827P 1P 3P 2Y 1YB18/07/2021

 24 CALL ME SMILEY Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R8, P 5/3S. Rees 536372 5/11745P 2P 6P 3P 2YD17/07/2019

 25 WHAT ABOUT PABLO Weighted points score GAR, 12/05/2023, R4, P 5/2S. Stewart 555781 3/21568P 1P 7P 1P 7PD22/02/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS
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 26 EMMA PEARL 2 Weighted points score GOS, 09/05/2023, R3, P 5/2M. Edwards 547843 3/21326P 3P 4P 3P 7PB08/07/2020

 27 ZAMBORA BLASTER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 13/05/2023, R11, P 5/4N. Lyford 549775 1/01264P 5P 4P 5P 2PD12/09/2020

 28 KAIDEE DIXIE Weighted points score GUN, 11/05/2023, R8, P 5/1R. Neville 545542 6/51235P 3P 8P 6P 4PB10/04/2020

 29 ABBY DOLL Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R5, P 5/2M. Smith 549769 3/21086P 6P 5P 7P 2PB19/09/2020

 30 GET THE SPEAR Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R10, P 5/4T. Desira 558457 1/01054P 1P 5PD27/04/2021

 31 KNEE HIGH Weighted points score GUN, 27/04/2023, R12, P 5/4P. Carrall 542710 1/0105(FEL)P 3P 4P 6P 6PB04/02/2020

 32 SKETCHY IN BY Weighted points score MUS, 16/04/2023, R6, P 5/2D. Burns 554300 4/2998P 8P 4P 2P 7PB26/12/2020

 33 CHAD'S BOY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 04/05/2023, R10, P 5/3E. Pomfrett 528677 4/1977P 5Y 4P 2Y 7PD08/01/2019

 34 SWEET BEAST Weighted points score GUN, 16/02/2023, R10, P 5/3K. Ollerton 549286 2/1968P 5P 6P 7P 3PB12/09/2020

 35 MRS. BEAR 1 Weighted points score GAR, 16/03/2023, R8, P 5/1G. Dunphy 537900 4/3938P 3P 7P 7P 7PB27/09/2019

 36 SIMMER AND STIR 1 Weighted points score MOR, 13/05/2023, R6, Y 5/4E. Pomfrett 541437 1/0924Y 3Y 7Y 7P 4YB14/01/2020

 37 SKETCHY BLUEY Weighted points score MOR, 13/05/2023, R5, Y 5/4E. Pomfrett 541439 1/0876Y 5Y 3Y 5Y 8PD14/01/2020

 38 GARTH LOOKS 2 Weighted points score MOR, 08/04/2023, R1, Y 5/4J. Goddard 541834 5/0775Y 3Y 8Y 6Y 6PD22/01/2020

 39 PHANTOM GHOST 1 Weighted points score WAU, 13/05/2023, R7, Y 5/1M. Watson 536168 6/3768Y 4P 8P 7P 4PD19/07/2019

 40 SHARP Weighted points score PPK, 15/04/2023, R10, Y 5/4N. Lyford 554512 1/0746Y 5P 6Y 5P 5PD31/01/2021

 41 FLYING GIUSEPPE Weighted points score GAR, 12/05/2023, R3, M 5/1M. Edwards 532348 4/3716M 4P 4M 6M 8PD26/03/2019

 42 MISS LEGGY Weighted points score MAT, 30/01/2023, R10, P 5/4L. Goldman 548492 1/0697P 4P 7P 8P 6PB27/07/2020

 43 KIMMY CAMARO Weighted points score GAR, 12/05/2023, R9, P 5/1R. Stewart 547309 4/3698P 6P 7P 8P 5PB05/04/2020

 44 MICKEY ROY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 25/04/2023, R11, P 5/4N. Lyford 554520 1/0668P 6P 7P 6P 6PD31/01/2021

 45 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS 2 Weighted points score WAU, 13/05/2023, R9, Y 5/1J. Goddard 531979 7/5647Y 5M 6Y 7Y 6YB29/01/2019

 46 LITTLE TANTRUM Weighted points score GUN, 01/05/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/0607P 8P 8P 6P 6PB09/10/2019
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 1 IDENTITY Last start placegetter GAR, 13/05/2023, R1, P M/1D. Tolmie 549291 0/01282P 3P 7P 3P 2PB12/09/2020

 2 OUR CASEY Last start placegetter MUS, 06/05/2023, R2, P M/1S. Rees 553808 0/01182P 2P 2Y 6Y 5PB20/01/2021

 3 BURGIN BLOODED Last start placegetter TAR, 26/04/2023, R8, P M/1D. Stone 562886 0/01173PB04/09/2021

 4 IRISH MISS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MUS, 06/05/2023, R2, P

TAR, 26/04/2023, R6, P

M/1J. Lawson 562344 0/01194P 2P 2PB24/08/2021

 5 BLACK COUNTESS 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MOR, 13/05/2023, R1, Y

TAM, 29/04/2023, R7, Y

M/1E. Pomfrett 494868 0/0922Y 3Y 4Y 5P 8YB17/07/2017

 6 VIOLET'S DELIGHT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BEN, 15/02/2023, R1 M/1M. Edwards 554848 0/0873P 6P 4P 4P 4PB12/11/2020

 7 OFFSHORE OUTLAW Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 22/04/2023, R1, P M/1J. Lockhart 556109 0/0848P 6P 2P 3P 7PD11/12/2020

 8 COSMIC GHOST Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 26/04/2023, R4, P M/1D. Stone 553094 0/0794P 3P 6YB25/12/2020

 9 NOAH'S CHOICE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 26/04/2023, R5, P M/1K. Brennan 560681 0/0784Y 5P 2P 7P 5PB28/06/2021

 10 PRINCESS MADDIE First start M/1J. Lawson 562342 0/00B24/08/2021

 11 UNCLE DOUGIE Unplaced after 1 start MUS, 06/05/2023, R1, P M/1M. Smith 560872 0/0584PD11/07/2021

 12 NICOLE'S IMAGE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 03/05/2023, R2, P M/1P. Grover 551064 0/0337PB06/11/2020

 13 NERA HERRERA Weighted points score MAT, 15/05/2023, R2, P M/1P. Parrelli 550164 0/0625P 7P 4P 4Y 4PB30/09/2020

 14 CHATHAM ROSE 1 Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R1, P M/1T. Campbell 555780 0/0466P 8P 6P 4P 8PB22/02/2021

 15 AYLA Weighted points score GOS, 25/04/2023, R1, P M/1P. Grover 551066 0/0395P 8PB06/11/2020

 16 I'M DUTCH Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R1, P M/1S. Rees 556513 0/0395P 8YD01/03/2021

 17 IT'S MUM'S MAGIC Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R1, P M/1K. Brennan 560684 0/0367P 7P 7PB28/06/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

MUS Saturday, 20 May 2023

P 2 431 NONE
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 1 HIGHLY PRAISED 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R10, P 2/1/1E. Pomfrett 537177 14/6234(ROF)Y 7P 6Y 2P 2PD03/06/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

MUS Saturday, 20 May 2023

P 3 431 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 DAUNTLESS 2 Last start winner MUS, 06/05/2023, R4, P 3/1/2D. Sanderson 547114 10/12371P 7P 3P 7P 1PD19/06/2020

 2 PAN'S PRIORITY Weighted points score MAT, 16/01/2023, R11, P 3/1/1R. Howard 547099 6/51623P 3P 5P 2P 8PB17/06/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS
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 1 TELFORD 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/05/2023, R2, P 4/1/2K. Sanderson 547118 15/02585P 1P 1P 6P 4PD19/06/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS
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 1 KEY BON 2 Last start Country winner MOR, 13/05/2023, R4, Y 5/4E. Pomfrett 541393 6/01761Y 3Y 4Y 4Y 1YB13/01/2020

 2 TOO RIGHT MATE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 28/04/2023, R10, P 5/3G. Kedwell 548491 8/12377P 1P 3P 1P 5PD27/07/2020

 3 SANDY MOREIRA 3 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R8, Y 5/4E. Pomfrett 544697 2/01446Y 4P 3Y 4P 1YB04/04/2020

 4 IS A COCO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/05/2023, R9, P 5/3G. Ball 558826 5/11415P 4P 1P 4P 4PB22/02/2021
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P M 431 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 VIOLET'S DELIGHT 1 Last start placegetter BEN, 15/02/2023, R1 M/1M. Edwards 554848 0/0873P 6P 4P 4P 4PB12/11/2020

 2 FLIGHT LINE Last start placegetter MUS, 06/05/2023, R3, P M/1T. Desira 554353 0/0733P 6P 6PB30/01/2021

 3 BLACK COUNTESS 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MOR, 13/05/2023, R1, Y

TAM, 29/04/2023, R7, Y

M/1E. Pomfrett 494868 0/0922Y 3Y 4Y 5P 8YB17/07/2017

 4 WHITE LIAR 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MUS, 06/05/2023, R3, P M/1A. Capper 559996 0/01005P 2P 5P 6P 3PD12/03/2021

 5 NOAH'S CHOICE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 26/04/2023, R5, P M/1K. Brennan 560681 0/0784Y 5P 2P 7P 5PB28/06/2021

 6 CHATHAM ROSE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 06/05/2023, R1, P M/1T. Campbell 555780 0/0466P 8P 6P 4P 8PB22/02/2021
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 1 SANDY MOREIRA 2 Weighted points score TAM, 06/05/2023, R8, Y 5/4E. Pomfrett 544697 2/01446Y 4P 3Y 4P 1YB04/04/2020

 2 SUPER TANGA Weighted points score MUS, 16/04/2023, R8, P 5/1M. Sharman 535339 4/31294P 7P 8P 3P 4PD17/06/2019

 3 BIG ASTEROID Weighted points score TAR, 26/04/2023, R11, P 5/4J. Lawson 548866 3/01175P 6P 6P 8P 1PD05/08/2020
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